(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Citizens
Accounting I

Communications
Executive, Legal,

Various Both Various
Company

Engineering, Financial,
33,220 Computer and Other

Accounting I

Sector Central
Executive, Legal,

Various Both Various Engineering, Financial,
Computer and Other 529,866

Accounting I

Regional Allocation
Executive, Legal,

Various Both Various Engineering, Financial,
Computer and Other 146,220

~---------~--------~--~~~-L--L-------~--------~
Page 23

Company:
For the year ended December 31, 2013

RATE BASE

AVERAGE RATE BASE

I. Plant In Service

2. Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization

3. Net Plant In Service

4. Property Held for Future Use

5. TPUC

6. Working Capital Allowance

7. Per Book Average Rate Base

8. %Distribution

ADJUSTMENTS TO AVERAGE RATE BASE

9. Adjustments for Achieved Rate Base

10. Adjusted Achieved Rate Base

RATES OF RETURN

II. Average Per Book

12. Average FPSC Adjusted

(I)

ADJUSTMENTS

TO RATE BASE Plant In

Service

I. Intrastate Rate

Base per Books

INTRASTATE ADJUSTMENTS

$0

Earnings Surveillance
Schedule Z-10

(I) (2) (3)

Total

Company

Columns Interstate Total
(2 + 3) Toll Intrastate

$18,368,397 $5,690,529 $12,677,867

21,334,667 6,692,685 $14,641,982

$2,966,271 $1,002,156 $1,964,115

190,909 59,143 $131,765

73,759 19,723 $54,036

2,701,603 923,289 1,778,313

$284,078

2,062,391

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Accumulated

Depreciation Property Telephone Working

and Held for Plant Under Capital

Amortization Future Use Construction Allowance TOTALS

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2. General Support $978,385 $. ___ _ $ _____ $ ___ _ $. ___ _ $978,385

(694,308) 3. General Support Reserve (694,308)

4. 0

5. Total Accounting

Adjustments, Intrastate

6. Intrastate Rate Base

$978,385

$978,385

(694,308)

(694,308)

Page 24

$0

Q

$0 $0 $284,078

Q Q Q

Company:

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
:~::::::;::~~~-::~~~:::::?.r.$?-??.:::::::::::::::~::::~~r:::::::~r:~::f::::::::;:;~:::;:;:::::::::::::::::::::;::~:::;:;:;:;:;:;~:;:;::::-